On the database system and/or on other systems of Techcombank, the Customer is not recorded in all 

of the following cases:  

+ Suspected of fraudulent transactions 

+ Having outstanding loans of group 03 or higher 

+ Belonging to the Blacklist/Watchlist.  

Article 8: Total value of gifts (nationwide): 199,563,543,631 VND (One hundred and ninety-nine 

billion five hundred and sixty-three million five hundred and forty-three thousand six hundred and 

thirty-one VND) 

Article 9: Contents of the promotion program:  

9.1 Techcombank Rewards Account (Rewards Account) 

This is a reward point account (not a current account) that records the accumulated reward points of 

customers according to Techcombank's promotional programs issued from time to time.